AVATION PLC ("Avation" or "the Company")

INTERIM RESULTS AND INVESTOR UPDATE CALL

Avation PLC (LSE: AVAP), the commercial passenger aircraft leasing company will publish its Interim Results for the six months ended 31 December 2023 at 7:00 AM (UK) on 1 March 2024.

The Company has scheduled an investor update call on 1 March 2024 at 12:00 PM (UK), 7:00 AM EST (USA), 8:00 PM SGT (Singapore) to discuss the Interim Results. The call will be hosted on the Investor Meet Company platform. Investors who would like to join the update call should register with Investor Meet Company before the meeting and add Avation PLC via:

https://www.investormeetcompany.com/avation-plc/register-investor

Investors who already follow Avation PLC on the Investor Meet Company platform will automatically be invited to the update call. Questions can be submitted in advance via the Investor Meet Company dashboard until 9am the day before the call or at any time during the live presentation.

A replay of the update call will be made available on the Investor Relations page of the Avation PLC website.

ENDS-

Enquiries:

Avation PLC – Jeff Chatfield, Executive Chairman

+65 6252 2077

Avation welcomes shareholder questions and comments and advises the email address is: investor@avation.net

Notes to Editors:

Avation PLC is an aircraft leasing company, headquartered in Singapore, owning and managing a fleet of commercial passenger aircraft which it leases to airlines around the world. More information on Avation is available at www.avation.net.